UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
TEA1062N/TEA1062AN              LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 13
Copyright © 2009 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R108-011.C
LOW VOLTAGE TELEPHONE
TRANSMISSION CIRCUIT WITH
DIALLER INTERFACE
 DESCRIPTION

Halogen-free:
TEN1062NG/TEN1062ANG
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number
Normal Lead Free Halogen Free
Package Packing
TEA1062N-D16-T TEA1062NL-D16-T TEA1062NG-D16-T DIP-16 Tube
TEA1062N-S16-R TEA1062NL-S16-R TEA1062NG-S16-R SOP-16 Tape Reel
TEA1062AN-D16-T TEA1062ANL-D16-T TEA1062ANG-D16-T DIP-16 Tube
TEA1062AN-S16-R TEA1062ANL-S16-R TEA1062ANG-S16-R SOP-16 Tape Reel
TEA1062N/TEA1062AN              LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 13
          www.unisonic.com.tw QW-R108-011.C
 PIN CONFIGURATIONS
Fig. 1 Pin Configurations
 PIN DESCRIPTIONS
PIN NO PIN NAME I/O DESCRIPTION
1 LN I Positive line terminal
2 GAS1 I Gain adjustment; transmitting amplifier
3 GAS2 I Gain adjustment; transmitting amplifier
4 QR O Non-inverting output, receiving amplifier
5 GAR I Gain adjustment; receiving amplifier
6 MIC- I Inverting microphone input
7 MIC+ I On-inverting microphone input
8 STAB I Current stabilizer
9 VEE  Negative line terminal
10 IR I Receiving amplifier input
11 DTMF I Dual-tone multi-frequency input
12
MUTE/MUTE
I
Mute input; TEA1062N high actived
          TEA1062AN low actived
13 Vcc  Positive supply decoupling
14 REG I Voltage regulator decoupling
15 AGC I Automatic gain control input
16 SLPE I Slope (DC resistance) adjustment